
 
   

 

 

Plywood Inventory Fairless Hills, PA.. 

February, 2023 
 
Size & Face 

 
Species 

Mill: States Industries    CARB 93120 ULEF Exempt, 
EPA TSCA Title VI, CARB TPC8   
ELX-Bug resistant glue 

 
Pieces On Site 
Fairless Hills, Pa 

¾ A-1 QTRD African Mahogany  Armor Core 7-Ply PVA ELX Oversized 60 

¼ A-1 QTRD African Mahogany   MDF PVA ELX Oversized 30 

¾ A-1 PS Cherry Armor Core 7-Ply ELX 49 x 97 30 

¼ A-1 PS Cherry MDF ELX 49 x 97 30 

¼ A PS Cherry 4MO MDF PVA ELX Oversized 30 

¾ A-1 QTRD European Beech Armor Core 7-Ply PVA ELX Oversized 30 

¼ A-1 QTRD European Beech MDF PVA ELX Oversized 30 

¾ A-1 WP White Maple Armor Core 7-Ply PVA ELX Oversized 60 

½ B-2 WP White Maple SCB 7-Ply NAF PVA ELX Oversized 60 

¼ B WP White Maple MDF PVA ELX Oversized 30 

¼ A-1 WP White Maple MDF PVA ELX Oversized 30 

¾ C-2 WP  Maple Veneer Core 7-Ply NAF ELX 2SSG Oversized 60 

½ C-2 WP Maple Veneer Core 5-Ply NAF ELX 2SSG Oversized 30 

¼ C-4/3 WP Maple Veneer Core NAF ELX FSG Oversized 60 

¾ A-1 QTRD Sapele Armor Core 7-Ply ELX 49 x 97 60 

¼ A_1 QTRD Sapele MDF ELX Oversized 30 

¾ A-1 PS Walnut Armor Core 7-Ply ELX 49 x 97 27 

¼ A-1 PS Walnut MDF ELX Oversized 30 

  



 
   

 

 

Hard Maple   •   #1 & #2 WHITE 
FAS / Select KD   •   Hit & Miss 
 
Size 

 
Thickness 

 
BF in Stock 
Fairless Hills, PA 

 
BF in Stock  
Donalds, SC 

 
On site 
Corona, CA 

 
On Site Sultan, 
WA 

4/4 15/16” 1300 7100  7000 

6/4 1-7/16”  2400  100 

8/4 1-15/16”  800  4200 

12/4 Rough  3600  160 

Hard Maple   •   BROWN 
Common / Better KD   •   Hit & Miss 
4/4 15/16”    7200 

Birdseye Maple  
FAS / Select KD    

4/4 15/16”    1400 

Eastern White Pine 
Furniture Grade  
4/4 15/16”    1100 

8/4 1-15/16”    900 

Poplar 
FAS KD   •   S2S 
4/4 15/16” 3500 19800  9400 

5/4 1-3/16”  6500  1800 

6/4 1-7/16”  4300  1100 

8/4 1-15/16” 1600 6000  3400 

12/4 Rough  800  900 

Red Oak 
FAS / Sel KD   •   Hit & Miss 
4/4 15/16”  900  4500 

4/4 x 10” 15/16”    1100 

5/4 1-3/16”  450  1500 

6/4 1-7/16”    1000 

8/4 H&M – 1-15/16”  300  2500 

12/4 Rough    400 

Red Oak - Quartersawn 
Select & Better KD   •   Hit & Miss 
4/4 15/16”    700 

      

  



 
   

 

 

 
Size 

 
Thickness 

 
BF in Stock 
Fairless Hills, PA 

 
BF in Stock  
Donalds, SC 

 
On site 
Corona, CA 

 
On Site Sultan, 
WA 

Soft Maple 
Select & Better KD   •   Hit & Miss 

4/4 15/16” 1000 400  2500 

8/4 1-15/16” 1700 400   

Soft Maple - Curly 
Select & Better KD   •   Hit & Miss 
4/4 15/16”    1100 

Walnut 
FAS / Select  KD   •   Hit & Miss 
4/4 15/16”    3000 

8/4 1-15/16”    3300 

Walnut  - Prime Oak Rules 
Select & Better  KD   •   S2S 
4/4 15/16” 500 9500  3900 

5/4 1-3/16”  1200  1400 

6/4 1-7/16”  600  2100 

8/4 1-15/16” 1000 2600  2600 

White Oak 
FAS / Select / KD   •   Hit & Miss 
4/4 15/16” 500 6000  4200 

5/4 1-3/16”  2300  1800 

6/4 1-7/16”  300  1500 

8/4 1-15/16” 500 800  1400 

White Oak - Quartersawn 
Select & Better KD  •   Hit & Miss 
4/4 15/16”     

8/4 1-15/16”    200 

White Oak – RIFT 
Select & Better KD  •   Hit & Miss 
4/4 15/16”    1700 

5/4 1-3/16”    200 

8/4 1-15/16”    200 

  



 
   

 

 

Fairless Hills Team 
Office:  (215) 624-1866       Fax:  (215) 269-7354 

Donalds Team 
Office:  (864) 379-2111       Fax:  (864) 379-2116 

 
Rob Nienaber, GM and Trader 
(215) 624-8023  direct       (609) 828-1007  cell 
rnienaber@ettfinewoods.com 
 
James Larkey, Senior Sales 
(215) 651-1605  cell       jlarkey@ettfinewoods.com  
 

Denny McGowan, Sales 
(215) 704-1637  cell       dmcgowan@ettfinewoods.com  
 
Bob Smith, Sales 
(215) 704-5225  cell       rsmith@ettfinewoods.com  
 
Michael Rock, Sales 
(484) 800-5380  cell       mrock@ettfinewoods.com  
 
John Richardson, Sales Support / Coordinator 
(267) 559-5244  cell       Jrichardson@ettfinewoods.com  
 

 
Charles Craig, CEO       ccraig@ettfinewoods.com 
 
Nathan Hascher, Group Marketing Manager & Trader 
(864) 378-0258  cell       nhascher@ettfinewoods.com 
 
Jeff Rogers, Teak Specialist and Sales 
(864) 993-4249  cell       Jrogers@ettfinewoods.com  
 
Matt Medlin, Sales, Lumber & Decking 
(864) 993-5115  cell       mmedlin@ettfinewoods.com 
 
Jason Peters, Sales 
(941) 504-1803  cell       Jpeters@ettfinewoods.com 
 
Eddie Moss, Shipping, Receiving Manager & Sales 
Support 
(941) 504-1803  cell       emoss@ettfinewoods.com 
 

Sultan Team 
Office:  (360) 793-3754       Fax:  (360) 793-7875 

Mobile Team 
Office:  (864) 378-0258 

 
Mike Lindstrom, GM and Trader 
(360) 793-4646  direct       mlindstrom@ettfinewoods.com 
 
Rick McKinney, Sales 
(360) 793-3754  direct       rmckinney@ettfinewoods.com 

Skype  r.mckinney84  
 
Sam Gauglitz, Sales 
(206) 507-4043  direct       sgauglitz@ettfinewoods.com 
 

 
Nathan Hascher, Group Marketing Manager & Trader 
(864) 378-0258  cell       nhascher@ettfinewoods.com 
 
Corona Team 
Office:  (224) 588-5995 

 
Bob Smith, Midwest & Western Sales 
(215) 624-8023  direct       (215) 704-5225  cell 
bsmith@ettfinewoods.com 
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